July 14, 2020

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2020-181

AUTHORIZING IMPLEMENTATION OF MANDATORY PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT FOR ALL BOROUGH EMPLOYEES AND ELECTED OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, P.L. 2013 c.28 (codified at N.J.S.A. 51:14-15f) authorizes municipalities to provide for the mandatory direct deposit of net pay for all employees and elected officials effective on or after July 1, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bradley Beach (the "Borough") has reviewed its payroll processing methods to better align and streamline functionality and increase productivity with business operations; and

WHEREAS, the Borough is committed to providing employee benefits designed to provide safety and reliability; and

WHEREAS, payroll direct deposit provides timeliness, safety, and reliability of employees' pay; and

WHEREAS, this policy will require employees and elected officials of the Borough to indicate in writing to the Chief Financial Officer, the specific banking institution(s) and designated checking account(s), and/or savings account(s) to which the deposit shall be made on behalf of the employee or elected official; and

WHEREAS, any employee or elected official seeking an exemption from this policy may apply in writing to the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough, who shall forward the requested exemption to the Borough Council for approval, which it may grant or deny in its absolute discretion.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that, effective July 14, 2020 pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:14-15f, mandatory direct deposit of net pay for all employees and elected officials of the Borough of Bradley Beach shall be made to the specific banking institution(s) provided by each employee or elected official.

I HEREBY CERTIFY the above to be a true copy of a Resolution Adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach at a duly convened meeting held on July 14, 2020.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted on roll call by the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell	X			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Sexsmith	X			
Mr. Weber	X			
Mayor Engelstad	X			

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council at the July 14, 2020 meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk